Falcon USHA SNMP/HTTP Agent
Supports TCP/IP Based Remote UPS Monitoring & Management
Advanced Features:
* Internet Based Remote UPS
Monitoring & Management via
LAN, WAN,  Internet, PDA or
WAP mobile phone
* Compatible with all Falcon SG,

UPS Monitoring Functions
UPS Status On-line Mode, Bypass Mode or Alarm Mode
UPS Model Falcon UPS Model Designation
UPS FIrmware Revis ion Revision
UPS Manufacturer Falcon
Current Utility Line Voltage AC Volts
Minimum Util ity Line Voltage, Last 1 Minute AC Volts
Maximum Util ity Line Voltage, Last 1 Minute AC Volts
Current Utility Frequency Hz
UPS Output Voltage AC Volts
UPS Output Frequency Hz
UPS Output Load % of UPS rated output
UPS Output VA VA
Battery Capacity Remaining % of battery capacity remaining
Current UPS Battery Voltage  DC Volts
UPS Internal Temperature Degrees (C or F)
Next Scheduled UPS Off Time dd/mm/yyyy
Next Scheduled UPS On TIme dd/mm/yyyy
UPS Input Voltage Rating AC Volts
UPS Output Voltage Rating  AC Volts
UPS Battery Status OK or Failed
Time Since UPS was on Battery Power Seconds
Battery Capacity Remaining %
Current Battery Voltage Per Cell DC Volts
Battery Last Replaced Date dd/mm/yyyy
UPS Output Source Normal, Battery or Bypass
Last Alarm Condition Day, month, year, time and description oft the alarm condition
Number of Connected Software Clients Integer
UPS Programmable Functions
UPS Over Temperature Set Point Set in degrees C or F
UPS Overload Set Point Set in % of UPS output capacity
Last Battery Replace Date Set dd/mm/yyyy
UPS Shutdown Delay Set in seconds
UPS Sleep Time Set in minutes
Battery Test Command None, Quick Test, Test Until Low Battery, Timed Test, Cancel Test, Clear Test
Battery Test Time Minutes
Scheduled UPS Battery Test dd/mm/yyyy and time
UPS Shutdown Event Triggers AC Fail, Low Battery, Overload, Over Temperature, Scheduled
UPS Shutdown Event Trigger Action Warning Only, Client Shutdown, UPS Shutdown
Weekly Schedule Setup Shutdown and  Restart Days and Times
Special Day Schedule Setup Shutdown and  Restart Days and Times
 USHA Monitoring & Programmable Functions
USHA System Date dd/mm/yyyy System Name User Text
USHA System Time hh:mm:ss System Contact User Text
IP Address IPv4 or IPv6 formats System Location User Text
Gateway Address IPv4 or IPv6 formats USHA Polling Rate Seconds
Subnet Mast IPv4 or IPv6 formats USHA Baud Rate 2400 bps
IP Auto Configure IPv6 Default Language English or Chinese
Link-Local Address IPv6 Default Temperature Unit °C or °F
Global Address IPv6 BOOTP/DHCP Enable or Disable
Prefix Length IPv6 Ping Echo Enable or Disable
Router Address IPv6 Network Upgrade (UDP 69) Enable or Disable
Telnet Connection Enable, Disable and TCP Port SNMP Support Enable, Disable and UDP Port
HTTP Support Enable, Disable and TCP Port SNMP Version SNMPv1 or SNMPv3
SNMP Trap Receivers NMS IP Address, User Name, Trap
Type, Severity and Description
SNMP/HTTP Access Control NMS IP Address, Community
and Access Type
Home Page Refresh Rate Battery, Input, Output, Alarm & Client
Groups
Wake On LAN Targets MAC Address, Repeat and
Interval times
Email Notification Server, Account, Password, DNS &
Time
UPnP Support Enable or Disable
External Link Setup Link Address, Text and Enable or
Disable
Address Status IPv6
USHA Agent Card Technical Specification
CPU 16-bits AC1106 Fast Ethernet RISC Processor Phoenix Kernel